

## American Nutrition Association Welcomes Robert G. Darling, MD, to Board of Directors

Dr. Darling has held key leadership positions throughout his career, including White House Physician to the President of the United States.

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, March 20, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The American Nutrition Association (ANA) is pleased to announce the appointment of Robert G. Darling, MD, to its Board of Directors. A distinguished physician and leader in preventive and integrative medicine, Dr. Darling brings a wealth of experience in public health, military medicine, and personalized nutrition to the organization.

Dr. Darling currently serves as Chief Medical Officer at Patronus Medical and is renowned for his expertise in precision health, emergency response, and global health initiatives. He has held key leadership positions throughout his career, including serving as the White House Physician to the President of the United States. His background in preventive and lifestyle medicine aligns seamlessly with the ANA's mission to champion the science and practice of personalized nutrition for optimal health.

"We are honored to welcome Dr. Robert Darling to our Board of Directors," said Corinne Bush, CEO of the ANA. "His extensive medical expertise and commitment to advancing nutrition and health policy will be invaluable as we continue to drive forward our mission of transforming health through nutrition."

Dr. Darling's appointment comes at a pivotal time as the ANA expands its efforts to transform people's health by integrating personalized nutrition into the healthcare system and educating health professionals and the public. His deep understanding of nutrition science and disease prevention will help shape the strategic direction of the organization, ensuring that evidence-based nutrition is at the forefront of modern medicine.

"I am thrilled to join the American Nutrition Association and contribute to its important work in advancing nutrition science and education," said Dr. Darling. "Nutrition plays a critical role in preventing and managing chronic disease, and I look forward to working with the ANA to drive meaningful change in healthcare."

The American Nutrition Association is dedicated to transforming chronic disease, bridging the gap between nutrition science and clinical practice through research, education, and advocacy.

The addition of Dr. Darling to the Board of Directors strengthens ANA's leadership in fostering a future where personalized nutrition is an integral part of health and wellness for all.

## ####

American Nutrition Association Media American Nutrition Association email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/795654853

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.